

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4259-4260/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2013 in CRLM No.20970/2012,CRLM No.21120/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGJIT SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 08/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For complainant: Ms.Kawaljit Kaur Kochar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead Komalpreet Kaur, complainant as party respondent to the SLP and serve a copy of the SLP paper book on Ms. Kawajit Kaur Kochar, Adv.for the complainant.

Needful may be done within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes a statement that the petitioners will not leave the country without the permission of this court.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|