

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4259-4260/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2013 in CRLM No.20970/2012,CRLM No.21120/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGJIT SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail, impleadment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand,AAG
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kawaljit Kochar,Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We had by our order dated 8th July, 2013 directed to implead Komalpreet Kaur, complainant wife, as party respondent to this special leave petition. Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Advocate, appears on behalf of the said respondent and submits that given an opportunity the respondent-complainant is willing to negotiate an amicable settlement with the petitioners with the help of Mediation Centre in the Supreme Court.

The parties are accordingly referred to the Mediation Centre in the Supreme Court for a possible settlement of their outstanding disputes regarding dowry etc. The parties are directed that they shall appear before the said Centre on 10th February, 2014.

The Mediation Centre shall submit a report as to the progress made expeditiously but not later than six weeks from the date the parties appear before it.

The interim order shall in the meantime continue.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master